
Residents’ Service Route No. :  NR918  

 
Destinations : Lam Kam Road – Wanchai 
 
Routeing (Lam Kam Road – Wanchai) : 
via Lam Kam Road, Kam Sheung Road, Kam Tin Road, Tsing Long Highway, North West Tsing 
Yi Interchange, ^Cheung Tsing Tunnel, Tsing Kwai Highway^, West Kowloon Highway, 
Western Harbour Crossing, Connaught Road West, Chung King Road, Chung Kong Road, 
Macau Ferry Pier Access Road, Connaught Road Central, Man Kat Street, Connaught Road 
Central, Connaught Place, Connaught Road Central, Harcourt Road, Cotton Tree Drive slip road, 
Queensway, Tamar Street, Harcourt Road, Cotton Tree Drive slip road, Queensway and 
Hennessy Road. 
 
^^Journeys to Wan Chai will be diverted via Nam Wan Tunnel, Stonecutters' Bridge and Tsing Sha 
Highway during periods of traffic congestion. 
 
Stopping Places : 
 
Pick Up/ Set 
Down : 
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1. Lam Kam Road near Hang Ha Po 
2. Lam Kam Road near Lam Tsuen Wishing Tree, Fong Ma Po 
3. Lam Kam Road near Chung Uk Tsuen 
4. Lam Kam Road near Lam Tsuen San Tsuen 
5. Lam Kam Road near San Tong 
6. Lam Kam Road near Ping Long 
7. Lam Kam Road near Tai Om 
8. Lam Kam Road near Chai Kek 
9. Lam Kam Road near Pak Ngau Shek 
10. Sheung Tsuen Village Office 
11. Kam Sheung Road near Sheung Tsuen San Tsuen bus stop 
12. Kam Sheung Road near LP No. GD0081 
13. Kam Sheung Road near LP No. AD2377 
14. Kam Sheung Road near Wing Hing Wai 
15. Kam Sheung Road near Lai Uk Tsuen 
16. Kam Sheung Road near LP No. U8434 
17. Kam Sheung Road near Lin Fa Tei 
18. Kam Sheung Road near Ngau Keng Tsuen 
19. Kam Sheung Road near Shui Tsan Tin 
20. Kam Sheung Road near LP No. U8394 
21. Kam Sheung Road near Yuen Kong Tsuen 
22. Kam Sheung Road near Tai Wo Tsuen 
23. Kam Sheung Road near Shek Tin Road 
24. Kam Sheung Road near Po Tei Road 
25. Kam Sheung Road near Tsz Tong Tsuen 
26. Kam Tin Road near Kam Sheung Road Sitting-out Area 
27. Chung King Road 
28. Connaught Place General Post Office 
29. Tamar Street Lippo Centre 
30. Hennessy Road opposite to Southorn Playground 
 
* For picking up only 
# For setting down only 
 



 
 
 
 

Departure time : 
                                                          

 Mondays to Fridays (except Public Holidays) 
 6.35 a.m 

7.00 a.m 
7.20 a.m 
7.25 a.m 
7.30 a.m  
7.40 a.m 
7.50 a.m  

 8.00 a.m 
 
 Saturdays (except Public Holidays) 
 7.15. a.m 

7.30 a.m 
7.50 a.m 

  
Routeing (Wanchai – Lam Kam Road) : 
via Hennessy Road, Fleming Road, Gloucester Road, Harcourt Road, Connaught Road Central, 
Ice House Street, Chater Road, Jackson Road, Connaught Road Central, Connaught Road West, 
Sai Ying Pun Interchange, Western Harbour Crossing, West Kowloon Highway, Tsing Kwai 
Highway, Cheung Tsing Tunnel, North West Tsing Yi Interchange, Tsing Long Highway, Kam 
Tin Road and Lam Kam Road. 
 
Stopping Places : 
 
Pick Up/ Set 
Down : 
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1. Hennessy Road opposite to Southorn Playground 
2. Chater Road Statue Square 
3. Kam Tin Road near Kam Sheung Road Sitting-out Area 
4. Kam Sheung Road near Tsz Tong Tsuen 
5. Kam Sheung Road near Po Tei Road 
6. Kam Sheung Road near LP No. U8369 
7. Kam Sheung Road near Tai Wo Tsuen 
8. Kam Sheung Road near Yuen Kong Tsuen 
9. Kam Sheung Road near LP No. U8395 
10. Kam Sheung Road near Shui Tsan Tin 
11. Kam Sheung Road near Ngau Keng Tsuen 
12. Kam Sheung Road near Lin Fa Tei 
13. Kam Sheung Road near LP No. U8434 
14. Kam Sheung Road near Lai Uk Tsuen 
15. Kam Sheung Road near Wing Hing Wai 
16. Kam Sheung Road near LP No. AD2377 
17. Kam Sheung Road near LP No. GD0081 
18. Kam Sheung Road near LP No. U8467 
19. Sheung Tsuen Village Office 
20. Lam Kam Road near Pak Ngau Shek 
21. Lam Kam Road near Chai Kek 
22. Lam Kam Road near Tai Om 
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23. Lam Kam Road near Ping Long 
24. Lam Kam Road near San Tong 
25. Lam Kam Road near Lam Tsuen San Tsuen 
26. Lam Kam Road near Chung Uk Tsuen                       
27. Lam Kam Road near Lam Tsuen Wishing Tree, Fong Ma Po 
28. Lam Kam Road near Hang Ha Po 
 
* For picking up only 
# For setting down only 
 

Departure time : 
 
 Mondays to Fridays (except Public Holidays) 
 5.35 p.m. 
 6.05 p.m 
 6.30 p.m 

 
Fare: $34.00 per single journey 
 
Name of the operator : Sun Bus Limited Contact Number : 2372 0638 

 


